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PRODUCT SERVICES AVAILABLE 
e On Site Repair e Exchange of Major 

Subassemblies and e Shop Repair Components 

e Set Preparation and 
Installation 

e Equipment 
Modification 

e Fu II Service 
Maintenance 
Agreements 

e Preventive Maintenance 
Service 

e Operator Training 

e Factory Authorized 
Updates 

e Factory Authorized 
Warranty 

Call Toll Free 800/323-4226 
In Illinois 800/942-4192 In Canada 416/745-9474 

SERUIGE From The. People Who Think Service is as Important as Sales 



-------------------SERVICE CENTERS------------------
ALABAMA 
ARIZONA 

CALIFORNIA 

COLORADO 

CONNECTICUT 
DIST. OF COLUMBIA 
FLORIDA 

GEORGIA 
ILLINOIS 

INDIANA 
IOWA 
KANSAS 
LOUISIANA 
MARYLAND 
MASSACHUSETTS 
MICHIGAN 

MINNESOTA 

MISSISSIPPI 
MISSOURI 

NEBRASKA 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
NEW JERSEY 

NEW MEXICO 
NEW YORK 

NORTH CAROLINA 

OHIO 

OKLAHOMA 

OREGON 
PENNSYLVANIA 

TENNESSEE 

TEXAS 

UTAH 
VIRGINIA 

WASHINGTON 
WISCONSIN 

CANADA 

BIRMINGHAM 
PHOENIX 
TUCSON 

• LOS ANGELES 
OAKLAND 
ORANGE COUNTY 
SACRAMENTO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN JOSE 
VENTURA COUNTY 
COLORADO SPRINGS 

• DENVER 
HARTFORD 

• LORTON,VA 
FT. LAUDERDALE 
JACKSONVILLE 
MIAMI 
ORLANDO 
TAMPA 

• ATLANTA 
• CHICAGO NORTH 
• CHICAGO SOUTH 

INDIANAPOLIS 
DES MOINES 
KANSAS CITY 
NEW ORLEANS 
BALTIMORE 
BOSTON 
DETROIT 
KALAMAZOO 
LANSING 
DULUTH 
MINNEAPOLIS 
JACKSON 
KANSAS CITY 
ST. LOUIS 
OMAHA 
MANCHESTER 

• FAIRFIELD 
EDISON 
ALBUQUERQUE 
ALBANY 
BUFFALO 
LONG ISLAND 
MANHATTAN 
ROCHESTER 
SYRACUSE 
CHARLOTTE 
DURHAM 
GREENSBORO 
CINCINNATI 
CLEVELAND 
COLUMBUS 
TOLEDO 
OKLAHOMA CITY 
TULSA 
PORTLAND 
HARRISBURG 
PHILADELPHIA 
PITTSBURGH 
MEMPHIS 
NASHVILLE 

• DALLAS 
HOUSTON 
SAN ANTONIO 
SALT LAKE CITY 
LORTON (DC AREA) 
RICHMOND 
SEATTLE 
APPLETON 
EAU CLAIRE 
MADISON 
MILWAUKEE 
WAUSAU 

• TORONTO 

• REGIONAL OFFICES 

230 OXMOOR Cl RCLE, SUITE 1113, HOMEWOOD, AL 35209 
2113 S. 48TH ST., SUITE 104, TEMPE, AZ 85282 
2015 N. FORBES BLVD., SUITE 106, TUCSON, AZ 85705 
5445 SHE I LA, CITY OF COMMERCE, CA 90040 
7305 EDGEWATER, SUITE C, OAKLAND, CA 94621 
11552 KNOTT AVE .. SUITE 9. GARDEN GROVE. CA 92641 
4221 NORTHGATE BLVD., SACRAMENTO, CA 95834 
7283 ENGINEER RD., SUITE B, SAN DIEGO, CA 92111 
3285 KIFER RD., SANTA CLARA, CA 95051 
2696 LAVERY COURT, SUITE 1, NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320 
905 GARDEN OF THE GODS RD., SUITE B, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907 
7100 BROADWAY, BUILDING 3·J, DENVER, CO 80221 
RT. 66 & 147, MIDDLEFIELD, CT 06455 
NORTHERN VA INDUSTRIAL, 9022 TELEGRAPH RD., LORTON, VA 22079 
6858 N. W. 20TH AVE., FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 
9951 ATLANTIC BLVD., SUITE 424, JACKSONVILLE, F L 32211 
1515 NW 167TH ST., SUITE 137, MIAMI, FL 33169 
102 LIVE OAKS BLVD., CASSELBERRY, FL 32707 
5474 JETPORT INDUSTRIAL BLVD., TAMPA, FL 33614 
2520 PARK CENTRAL BLVD., DECATUR, GA 30035 
2330 EASTERN AVE., ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007 
2900 21ST AVE., BROADVIEW, IL 60153 
6240 LAS PAS TRAIL, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268 
8345 UNIVERSITY BLVD., DESMOINES, lA 50311 
6339 W. 110TH ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211 
5636 JEFFERSON HWY., NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123 
8980 ROUTE 108, OAKLAND RIDGE IND. CNTR., COLUMBIA, MD 21045 
131 FLANDERS RD., P. 0. BOX 566, WESTBORO, MA 01581 
12916 FARMINGTON RD., LIVONIA, M148154 
126 E. KILGORE RD., KALAMAZOO, M149001 
3202 S. PENNSYLVANIA AVE., LANSING, Ml 48910 
HWY 61 & CANOSIA RD., ESKO, MN 55733 
8824 SEVENTH AVE., NO., GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 55427 
137 TURN·POWE PLAZA, PEARL, MS 39208 
6339 W. 110TH ST., OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211 
11766 W. LINE INDUSTRIAL DR., STLOUIS, MO 63141 
13415 "B" STREET, OMAHA, NE 68144 

90 CLINTON ROAD, FAIRFIELD, NJ 07006 
1245 ROUTE 1, EDISON, NJ 08817 
2820 BROADBENT PKWY., N.E., ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107 
4 NORMANSKILL BLVD., ELSMERE, NY 12054 
1505 CLEVELAND DR., CHEEKTOWAGA, NY 14225 
195 PARK AVENUE, BETHPAGE, NY 11714 
42 BROADWAY, SUITE E 1633, NEW YORK, NY 10004 
115 METRO PARK, ROCHESTER, NY 14623 
5 ADLER DR., EAST SYRACUSE. NY 13057 
8920 YORK ROAD, CHARLOTTE. NC 28210 
500 E. WILLIAMS ST., APEX, NC 27502 
727 E. MOUNTAIN ST., KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 
9909-C SPRINGFIELD PIKE, CINCINNATI, OH 45215 
5325 NAIMAN PKWY., SUITE F, SOLON OH 44139 
6969 WORTHINGTON, GALENA RD., WORTHINGTON, OH 43085 
1000 S. REYNOLDS RD., SUITE 1, TOLEDO, OH 43615 
1000 CORNELL PKWY., SUITE 700, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108 
2002 S. 114TH EAST AVE., TULSA, OK 74128 
7950 S. W. CIRRUS DR., BEAVERTON, OR 97005 
3651 MARKET ST., CAMP HILL, PA 17011 
103 ROCK ROAD, HORSHAM, PA 19044 
6149 SALTSBURG ROAD, VERONA, PA 15147 
2005 NONCONNAH BLVD., SUITE 9, MEMPHIS, TN 38132 
220 GREAT CIRCLE RD., SUITE 134, NASHVILLE, TN 37228 
222 N. STORY RD., SUITE 126, IRVING, TX 75061 
4400 S. WAYSIDE, SUITE 105, HOUSTON, TX 77087 
8807 TRADEWAY, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78217 
3650 W. 2100 SOUTH, SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84120 
NORTHERN VA INDUSTRIAL PARK, 9022 TELEGRAPH RD., LORTON, VA 22079 
8427 GLAZEBROOK AVE., RICHMOND, VA 23228 
635 STRANDER BLVD., KOLL COMMERCE CENTER, SEATTLE, WA 98188 
324 W. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 3, .WPLETON, WI 54911 
1806 WARDEN ST., EAU CLAIRE, WI 54701 
3680 KINSMAN BLVD., MADISON, WI 53704 
448 W. RAWSON AVE., OAK CREEK, WI 53154 
120 E. STEWART AVE., WAUSAU, WI 54401 
31 KLONDIKE DR., WESTON, ONTARIO, CANADA M9L 1S1 

(205) 942-2574 
(602) 894-9891 
(602) 623-6419 
(213) 724-5051 
(415) 569-9610 
(714) 891-2628 
(916) 924-1933 
(714) 565-4375 
(408) 737-7575 
(805) 498-9655 
(303) 593-1222 
(303) 429-9555 
(203) 349-1320 
(703) 550-7507 
(305) 974-4660 
(904) 721-1847 
(305) 944-1829 
(305) 834-3818 
(813) 885-7413 
(404) 981-7267 
(312) 766-2595 
(312) 345-7920 
(317) 297-4149 
(515) 223-8444 
(913) 383-3370 
(504) 733-4823 
(301) 796-1166 
(617) 366-8881 
(313) 525-5356 
(616) 344-1944 
(517) 394-6 
(218) 87f. 
(612) 54 
(601) 93:.. 
(913) 383:3~ 
(314) 567-5910 
(402) 330-3606 
(603) 668-5911 
(201) 575,f240 
(201) 494-8288 
(505) 345-,854 
(518) 439-7622 
(716) 634-7233 
(516) 822-3533 
(212) 344-3527 
(716) 475-1740 
(315) 463-4666 
(704) 588-3297 
(919) 362-4469 
(919) 996-4934 
(513) 772-6906 
(216) 248-0288 
(614) 436-2065 
(419) 381-9900 
(405) 947-0969 
(918) 437-2010 
(503) 641-9575 
(717) 737-0405 
(215) 674-2181 
(412) 795-6114 
(901) 346-8840 
(615) 254-0546 
(214) 254-4189 
(713) 641-3295 
(512) 824-5553 
(801) 972-6332 
(703) 550-7507 

(804) 26~2. J~ (206) 57' 
(414) 7: 
(715) 83 . ,_' 
(608) 249-5 9 
(414) 764-6500 
(715) 845-8688 
(416) 745-9474 
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TELETYPE CORPORAT 0 N 

FACTORY AUTHORIZED SERVICE 

& REGIONAL SERVICE CENTER 

• AREA SERVICE CENTER 

DALLAS& 

HOUSTON. 
\./ 

OUR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INCLUDE: 

- ON SITE REPAIR 

-SHOP REPAIR 

NEW ORLEANS --~ORLANDO 
\ . \ 

TAMPA. FT 

~ALE 

- SET PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION 

- EQUIPMENT MODIFICATION 

- EQUIPMENT RECONDITIONING 

- FULL SERVICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 

- RECONDITIONED SUBASSEMBLIES ON EXCHANGE BASIS 

- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICE 

- FACTORY AUTHORIZED WARRANTY 

FOR THE SERVICE LOCATION NEAREST YOU 

CALL TOLL FREE (U.S. 800-323-4226) (ILL 800-942-4192) 
TM 

TELETYPE 
p-- q 

'H~ 
Product Service 

7:00A.M.- 4:00P.M. CST 

From the People Who Think Service is as Important as Sales 

RM-151005 ( 1-78) 



SERVICE CENTERS 

NORTHEASTERN REGION:CT, ME, MA, NH, UPSTATE NY, Rl, VT ---------

6 BOSTON/HARTFORD 
ROCHESTER 
SYRACUSE 

7 WALKUP DR., P.O. BOX 566, WESTBORO, MA 01581 
115 METRO PARKWAY, ROCHESTER, NY 14623 
5858 E. MOLLOY RD., ROOM 119, SYRACUSE, NY 13211 

EASTERN REGION: DE, NJ, DOWNSTATE NY, PA(EASTERN) 

LONG ISLAND 195 PARK AVENUE, BETHPAGE, NY 11714 
6 NEW YORK CITY 90 CLINTON RD., FAIRFIELD, NJ07006 

PHILADELPHIA 103 ROCK RD., HORSHAM, PA 19044 

SOUTHEASTERN REGION: FL, GA, MD, NC, SC, VA, WASH D.C., WV 

ATLANTA 2520 PARK CENTRAL BLVD., DECATUR, GA 30035 
BALTIMORE 6655 AM BERTON DR., 100 INDUSTRIAL PARK,- UNIT A 

BALTIMORE, MD 21227 
CHARLOTTE 8920 YORK RD., CHARLOTTE, NC 28210 
FT. LAUDERDALE 6858 N. W. 20th AVE., FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 
ORLANDO 102 LIVE OAKS BLVD., CASSELBERRY, FL 32707 
TAMPA 7406 COMMERCE ST., P.O. BOX 1488, RIVERVIEW, FL 33569 

6 WASHINGTON D.C. NORTHERN VA INDUSTRIAL PARK, 9022 TELEGRAPH RD., 
LORTON, VA 22079 

SOUTHWESTERN REGION: AR, CO, KS, LA, NM, OK, TX 

6 DALLAS 222 N. STORY RD.,SUITE 126, IRVING, TX 75061 
DENVER 7100 BROADWAY, BUILDING 3-J, DENVER, CO 80221 
HOUSTON 4400 S. WAYSIDE, SUITE 105, HOUSTON, TX 77087 
NEW ORLEANS 5636 JEFFERSON HWY., NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123 
OKLAHOMA CITY 1000 CORNELL PKWY., SUITE 700, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108 

(617) 366-8881 
(716) 4 75-1740 
(315) 454-4916 

(516) 822-3533 
(201) 575-8240 
(215) 674-2181 

(404) 981-7267 
(301) 796-1166 

(704) 588-3297 
(305) 974-4660 
(305) 834-3818 
(813) 677-3701 
(703) 550-7507 

(214) 254-4189 
(303) 429-9555 
(713) 641-3295 
(504) 733-4823 
(405) 947-0969 

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION: AL, IL(SOUTH), IN, KY. MS. MO. OH, PA(WESTERN), TN --

6CHICAGO 
CINCINNATI 
CLEVELAND 
COLUMBUS 
INDIANAPOLIS 
PITTSBURGH 
ST. LOUIS 
TOLEDO 

2900 21st AVE., BROADVIEW, IL 60153 
9909-C SPRINGFIELD PIKE, CINCINNATI, OH 45215 
5325 NAIMAN PKWY. -SUITE F, SOLON, OH 44'139 
6969 WORTHINGTON-GALENA RD., WORTHINGTON, OH 43085 
6240 LA PAS TRAIL, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268 
6149 SALTSBURG ROAD, VERONA, PA 15147 
7380 N. LINDBERGH, HAZELWOOD, MO 63042 
1000 S. REYNOLDS RD., SUITE 1, TOLEDO, OH 43615 

(312) 345-7920 
(513) 772-6906 
(216) 248-0288 
(614) 436-2065 
(317) 297-4149 
(412) 795-6114 
(314) 831-0048 
(419) 381-9900 

NORTH CENTRAL REGION: IL(NORTH), lA, MI. MN, NB, NO, SO, WI---------

6CHICAGO 
DES MOINES 
DETROIT 
KALAMAZOO 
LANSING 
MADISON 
MILWAUKEE 
MINNEAPOLIS 

655 TOUHY, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007 
2318 HARDING RD., SUITE llA, DES MOINES, IA 50314 
12916 FARMINGTON RD., LIVONIA, MI 48154 
126 E. KILGORE RD., KALAMAZOO, MI 49001 
3202 SO. PENNSYLVANIA AVE., LANSING, MI 48910 
2317 SO. STOUGHTON RD., MADISON, WI 53716 
6725 BOTTSFORD AVE., GREENFIELD, WI 53220 
8824 SEVENTH AVE. NO., GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 55427 

(312) 437-8180 
(515) 274-3801 
(313) 525-5356 
(616) 343-0573 
(517) 882-5761 
(608) 222-1662 
(414) 543-2200 
(612) 546-0808 

WESTERN REGION:AZ,CA, 10, MT, NV,OR,UT, WA,WY-------------

6 LOS ANGELES 
TUCSON/PHOENIX 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SEA TILE 

5445 SHEILA, CITY OF COMMERCE, CA 90040 
2015 N. FORBES BLVD., SUITE 106, TUSCON, AZ 85705 
3285 KIFER RD., SANTA CLARA, CA 95051 
635 STRANDER BLVD., KOLL COMMERCE CENTER, 
SEATTLE, W A 98188 

(213) 724-5051 
(602) 623-6419 
(408) 737-7575 
(206) 575-4515 

CANADA:-------------------------------------------------

TORONTO 31 KLONDIKE DR., WESTON, ONTARIO, CANADA M9L lSl (416) 745-9474 

6 REGION HEADQUARTERS 
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